WHEREAS, the Board of Sugarcreek Township Trustees is agreeable to this 

participation pending the approval and receipt of grant funding through the Ohio Public 
Works Commission, and that the final design is acceptable to the Board of Trustees; and, 

WHEREAS, the amount of participation shall not exceed Fifteen Thousand Nine 

Hundred Ninety-Six dollars and zero cents ($15,996.00), 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this Board of Trustees agrees to enter 

into an Agreement with the City of Centerville in the Feedwire Road Improvement Plan 
project pending receipt of grant funding as mentioned above and said participation does not